V I V I S U N
LR3
Aerospace Optics is the exclusive manufacturer of
the VIVISUN brand of MIL-PRF-22885 lighted
pushbutton switches and programmable displays.
VIVISUN combines reliability, mil-spec quality and
superior performance in sunlight readable, lighted
pushbutton switches or indicators for avionics,

NOTE: For repeat orders of the switch, only the 14 character part number on line 1 is required.
2 pole CTS housing, silver contacts
           HOW TO ORDER SPARE COMPONENTS
     cap only (from example above):
L R 3        X X        1 5        K B        8 1 0 1 1
Insert X’s in body type spaces to denote
pushbutton cap only.
    CONNECT body only (from example above):
L R 3        4 2        1 5
3. To order a 2 pole or indicator QUIK-CONNECT
     plug specify P/N 18-200.
4. To order a 4 pole QUIK-CONNECT plug specify
     P/N 18-240.
5. To a order CTS Extraction Tool specify P/N 18-234.
For Ordering Assistance
Call 1-888-VIVISUN
E-Mail: switches@vivisun.com
Website: www.vivisun.com
(1) The QUIK-CONNECT Common
    Termination System (CTS) uses
    a QUIK-CONNECT plug ordered
    as P/N 18-200 for 1 or 2 pole
    switches or indicators and P/N
    18-240 for 4 pole switches.
Designation
1
2
3
4
6
Switch Poles
1 and 2 Pole or Indicator
1 and 2 Pole or Indicator
1 and 2 Pole or Indicator
1 and 2 Pole or Indicator
4 Pole Only
Termination Type
Solder Terminals
     Turret
     Spade
     Wire wrap
Solderless QUIK-CONNECT(1)
Solderless QUIK-CONNECT(1)
  Switch Poles
    SPDT-SB
    DPDT-SB
    SPDT-DB
    DPDT-DB
  Contact Material
Silver        Gold Plate
1              5
2              6
3              7
4              8
1 - Unsealed
2 - Dripproof/Watertight/Splashproof
3 - Dripproof, etc. with High Impact Shock
                                      LED Circuit Configuration
                  Description                                               Block Diagram
 Single Circuit, One Common
 Horizontal Split Circuit, Two Commons
4 - Unsealed with EMI Shielding(2)
5 - Dripproof/Watertight/Splashproof  with EMI Shielding(2)
6 - Dripproof, etc. with High Impact Shock and EMI Shielding(2)
               Actuation Designation
Momentary (3)   Alternate          Indicator
          1                           4                        7
          2                           5                        8
Standard Cap Style
NVIS Cap Style
TABLE 1
Terminations
TABLE 2